Designation of Elections Commission Member

Date: March 6, 2017

To: The Honorable Scott Walker, Governor

From: Senator Scott Fitzgerald

Subject: Appointment of Elections Commission Member

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 15.61 (1)(a), I appoint the following individual to serve on the Elections Commission:

Jodi Jensen of Madison

Notes:

The legislative leadership of each major political party shall appoint a member to serve on the Elections Commission.

Wis. Stat. § 15.61 (1)(a)1. – Senate Majority leader Wis. Stat. § 15.61 (1)(a)2. - Senate Minority Leader Wis. Stat. § 15.61 (1)(a)3. – Speaker of the Assembly Wis. Stat. § 15.61 (1)(a)4. – Assembly Minority Leader